	Y WYW I TO DO	12
Job description	Date &Time Complete	U Dene by
SAS e-filling " .		
E-most (within stars, AC 25m)		1.
1-Motor Claim Form		
I-Motor W/O (White: OD th	13, 7°F 41:26') .	
i-Photo Uplouded		
Assessment/Survey Report		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wisp	The state of the s
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Tel:	Fax:
34 6991P . INC	( ) Non-INC ( )	1
American to the second	Tel:	1 -
cd: ( . · )	Cover Type: (	)
Date:	Time:	)
NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWN	2014, P: 21-79%. P: 5	10-1001/)
A PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE		
0 ( ) / 52,000 ( )		
The same about the same and the	POTENTIAL SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
	Strictly NO refer of repel	191.
	-	
YES( )/NO( );	Towing Co: (	)
	h, Dissippe Graph	difficultional by
ourtasy Car ( )	manyannyan tiki dalah Jakin kadapatan Samakan katalah 💎 dakin camina da	
( )		The state of the s
000] ()		
		· S · Married Control of the Control
	2,5	- Annual Control of the Control of t
	F. T.	, 1
3		
Dictivation of the Control of the Co		
		adamin Light State
The Control of the Co	Control of the Park of the Control o	WAR ASSESSED TAXA
1) AR: Acc	dent Reperding (530)t ege Assessment (5100); 1	NC (158)
3) TF : Towl	ng 711 .	\$130) \$130)
C 27 - 1 = 11c	willhough Survey (Ferancey)	330
Post edition	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	ACTOR BUILDER 2
6) TR: Re-	imerden	37)
7) %1: 1iau	Smerdin DA, + SMERT SUIVEY	37)
7) Ni Hau a) NIUC A	Smeedin DA, F Start Survey deliteral Servicus:	37)
7) N1 : 15au 3) N1UC A 9 D* 1 N5: Coo	Signed States Survey  Gallians Services:  Stary Carl Tet Allowance  et Controllation	373) -: - 5140 
7) N1 : 1 tau 8) N1UC A 9D' 1N5 : 60 1N5 : 61 1N5 : 61 1N5 : 61 1N5 : 61 1N5 : 61 1N5 : 61	Smeetin  DA & Start Survey  falliant Fervices:  stery Carl Tot Allowane  et Constitution  Regult Inspection  / Collest Excess Coardination	\$72 
7) N1 : Had 8) NTUC A 9D' 1N5: Et a 1N5: Et a 1N5: Et a 1N5: Et a 1N5: Et a 1N5: Et a	ingerdan  DA, F SART Survey  fallianst Fervices:-  strong Carl Tot Allowane  eft Contribution  a Repult Inspection  / Collect Careas Coordination  ): TP (Non INC) spales INC	573) 5 5140 5
	I-Motor Claim Form I-Motor W/O (Winter OD IN I-Photo Uploaded  Assessment/Survey Report  Assi't Report by Fax / Hand  BG 10991   INC (  Date:  Dite-Bst Status (WO): N: 0-  arrenty: YES ( ) / NO (  0 ( ) / 52,000 ( )  mation strictly Confidential & (  Durtasy Car ( )  ( )  Durtasy Car ( )  ( )  Durtasy Car ( )  ( )  Double Carrent Ca	I-Motor Claim Form  I-Motor W/O (Winter OD Inter, The time)  I-Photo Uploaded  Assessment/Survey Report  Ass't Report by Faxt Hand to Owner/Wish  Tol:  BU ( ) / Non-INC ( )  Tel:  od: ( ) Cover Type: (  Date: Plane:  ote-Bist Status (WO): N: 0-20%, F: 21-79%, F: 8  arranty: YES ( ) / NO ( )  O ( ) / \$2,000 ( )  mation strictly Confidential & Strictly NO refor of repel  URGENTLY,  YES ( ) / NO ( ) Towing Co: (  Durtesy Car ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )

SN09231A000D / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 10/01/2023 17:06 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chew Hsiao Tong VERSION: 1 (10/01/2023 17:06 (SGT))

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
  2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT** Date of Submission 10/01/2023 17:06 (SGT) Reported by Date of Accident Driver 09/01/2023 16:02 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** Yishun Ave 8, Singapore Additional Location Information AFTER SEMBAWANG ROAD JUNCTION Country/State of Loss Singapore DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE Vehicle Registration Number SMT3140A INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

#### Is company? Name Of Registered Owner No TEO BAN HEE HENRY NRIC No SXXXX843F **Email Address** hilary.david@hotmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-96700994 Alternative Phone No

## VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer	8
Model	Jaguar
Variant	Xe
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	*
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	Private use
Vehicle Category	No - Claiming third party
Transmission	Private car
CC	Auto
	1999

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number	Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. D22MTPV01002088
DRIVER	

Name of Driver	
NDION	HILARY TEO LE YI
Date Of Birth	SXXXX653D
Occupation	22/11/1990
occupation	Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience 29/08/2012 10 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-81021336 Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address hilary.david@hotmail.com BLK 635B SENJA ROAD #07-269 Address complement Postcode 672635 Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured No Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Child Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver No Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Weather Conditions Collision - Head to Rear Road Surface Clear Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident No Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? No CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Yes DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 Vehicle Registration Number GBG6991P Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Nissan Vehicle Variant Nv350 Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver Private car RAMLI BIN HARON NRIC No

SXXXX599F

Address	(Phone) +65-87791201
Addross servel	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage	-
	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
(moldding Diffel)	_

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

## 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

10/01/23

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

Sen barring it

B) GB G 6991(P)

Randonia Hy

Randonia Hy

A continuity

vJun2022

Sembawany Rd

escribe Circumstance of the Accident
Traffic Light turned green, 2 lones of straight going
traffic next into yishun Are 8. But lone 2 on
Yishun Ave 8 was closed.
I, vehich BBMT3140A, Janguar XE was an lane
1 and had noticed vehick & Mazda 5, SLA3597C.
signalling to filter in from Care 2. So Igare way
and allowed him/her to fifter, but helshe stopped
in the middle of the lane dividers, Nonetheless, I just
stoned down and allowed him her to Allering as
he/she was across the lane divides already. It was GBGGGGIP  then when Vehruh B) N. Ssan NV350 who failed to
then when Vehrch 3) N. SSON NV350 who failed to
slow down and near ended my vehicle. Vehich C's
driver disensarhed, exchanged particulars, declared no
injury for him or his passayors, before agreeing to prouding
to make accident reports.

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

10/01/23 1640hr Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel / Date & Time

(Name as in NRIC/ID card)

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE! DO
100/01/2023 1(DD/MM/V900)
LOCATION: Yishon Ave 8 (after son bawary of junction)
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE
DINSURANCE COMPANY
CIPOLICY NUMBER: SA 13140A
CIPOLICY NUMBER: D22MTPV01002088
D22MTPVO1002088  D1POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)  FTYPE: (SALOOD) / COUPE / MBV (V.)
9)MAKE & MODEL: JAGUAY 2.0 XE  FITYPE: (SALOON) / COUPE / MPV /VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS
DIVERSON OF USING A LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
STYPHICLE CATEGORY: PRIVATE LORRY / MOTORCYTTE LOTUS
TOTAL COMMEDIAL TOTAL OF THE STATE OF THE ST
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: POUR LE / OTHERS)  I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN IN THE
" IN J. PLEASE CT. III
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SIGNALE FEMALE
C) ADDRESS: 218 BURT BOOK ST 21 #12-23
THE OF STATE OF CONTINUE TO 3.4 IF DRIVED ALE
The of passing 3. DRIVER  CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER
The Charles of the AME: HILARY
(1) DINRIC/FIN/PASSFORT: S10466539 (MALE) FEMALE
Senja RJ #07-769
DOCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)
DOCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUIDOOR)
THEARN CERBRALL TOOLS
JE NO BRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INC.
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)  1F NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: SO
5. GIWEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS  6. WAS ANYBOOK IN THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: SON
DIROAD SURFACE: DRY / WET / OTHERS
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES (NO)
1.11.1.1.1
THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBGG991 P  MODEL NUMBER: CAME: C
D) DRIVER'S NAME: RAMLI BIN HARON  C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SEZDASCASE
C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SEZOZSAGE CONTACT: 8779 1201
7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE CONTACT: 8779 1201
a) Devenice NUMBER:
NODEL:
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  DI VEHICLE NUMBER:  DRIVER'S NAME:  MODEL:  ONTACT:  ONTACT:
·
Email = hilary, david @ hotmail. com
y, savie & normail, com
19x = NO
VIDEO = NO



## Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 0.48623
Tel: 6461 6555 | Fax: 6221 3302 | www.sompo.com.sg
Co. Reg. No.: 198905490E | GST Reg. No.: M200903196

## Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate/Policy No.

: D22MTPV01002088

Insured

: TEO BAN HEE HENRY

Motor Vehicle (Registration No.): SMT3140A

Coverage

: Comprehensive - ExcelDrive PRESTIGE

Policy Commencement Date

: 28 JANUARY 2022 00:00

Policy Expiry Date

: 27 JANUARY 2023 23:59 Maximum Liability (Section I) : Market value at time of loss

Excess\*

: \$1200 - Section I

Voluntary Excess\*

: N.A

Windscreen Excess\*

: S\$100.00 for each and every applicable claim.

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

1. The Insured.

Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission.

3. In the event of the death of the Insured,

a. any member of the Insured's family, or a paid driver who has been driving the Motor Vehicle during the life of the Insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of the Insured; and

b. any other person who has been given permission to drive the Motor Vehicle prior to the death and such permission had not been

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage.

#### Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purpose and for the Insured's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, speed testing, reliability trial, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or

## ExcelDrive Workshops and Accident Reporting

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Vehicle within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof.

All accident repairs to the Motor Vehicle must be carried out at ExcelDrive Workshops, otherwise the claim is not payable under the Policy. For ExcelDrive Prestige Plan, accident repairs to the Motor Vehicle can be carried out at any workshop other than ExcelDrive Workshops.

For the list of Accident Reporting Centres and ExcelDrive Workshops, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sg or call our

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with (1) the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part I/V of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia); and (2) the Policy terms, conditions and exceptions of the Private Car Policy ref MTP.30

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.



#### **Authorised Signatory**

Date/Time of Issue: 20 JANUARY 2022 14:14

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle;
Under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter189), it shall be unlawful for any person to use or cause to permit any other person to use a Motor Vehicle without a valid policy of insurance under the Act,
On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or if for any reason the Insurance is terminated during its currency, the Insured must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed, a statutory declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189);
This Policy will cease to be valid once the Motor Vehicle has been sold to another person. The Policy is not transferable to the new owner of the Motor Vehicle.

Intermediary Code & Name: 11P04201 & PHILLIP SECURITIES PTE LTD CI Code: 22A RIDHMH4KKRD0WZAX

<sup>\*</sup> Subject to GST wherever applicable